
Curtis Industries
A Division of Powers Holdings, Inc.

www.curtisind.com
Specifications subject to change.  

Dimensions are shown for  
reference purposes only.

M
E

D
IC

A
L

 F
IL

T
E

R
S

72 

G
en

er
al

 P
ur

po
se

 F
ilt

er
ed

 M
od

ul
es

 

Nominal 
Current 
Rating

Part 
Number

Termination 
Line/Load

MINIMUM INSERTION LOSS - dB (50 ohm Circuit)

MODE Frequency - MHz
0.05 0.10 .15 .50 1.0 5.0 10 30

6A F3099AA06 
F3099BB06

QC/QC 
ø

Common 
Differential

 3 
 3

 7 
 6

11 
14

20 
20

22 
30

24 
35

22 
35

18 
35

F3099 RFI Filters

Features:
• Designed to Meet UL544 and IEC601 Specifications 

for Medical and Dental Equipment, both patient care 
and onpatient categories.

• Leakage current in this series is extremely low to 
satisfy the stringest leakage current limit imposed by 
safety regulations for medical and dental equipment.

Specifications:
 Maximum Voltage:  250VAC Maximum - 50/60 Hz
 Rated Current:  250VAC 
     6A
 Current Overload:  6X for 8 seconds 
 Hi-Pot Test (1 min):  
  Line to Ground  1500VAC
  Line to Line   1450VDC
 Insulation Resistance:  9 x 109 Ω at 100VDC
 Ambient Temperature:  40°C Max at rated current
 Humidity Range:  0% to 95% R.H.
 Termination: 

A: Quick Connect
B: Wire

 Maximum Leakage Current: 
  Each Line to Ground F3000 Series 
 115VAC, 60Hz:  2 μA 
 250VAC, 50Hz: 5 μA
 Agency Approvals:

F3099 Series  
Simplified Schematic

NOTE: Other combinations of terminals may be specified on special order.

LO
A

D

L

N

LI
N

E

L

G

N

Amps A B C D E

6A
2.53 

(64,30)
1.82 

(46,2)
0.78 

(19,8)
2.126
(54,0)

2.53 
(64,30)

2.53 
(64,30)

1.82 
(46,2)

0.78 
(19,8)

2.126
(54,0)

1.32
(33,5)

F3099AA (6Amp) Dimensions

A D B

E C

6.36(0.25) FASTON TERMINAL
WITH Ø1.78 (0.070) HOLE
(SLOTTED HOLE
FOR GROUND)

A D B

C

WIRE LEADS, 18AWG,
(16AWG FOR 10A).
102(4.0) MIN.

BLUE BLUE

BROWN

G/Y

BROWN

E




