F3099 RFI Filters





Features:

- Designed to Meet UL544 and IEC601 Specifications for Medical and Dental Equipment, both patient care and onpatient categories.
- Leakage current in this series is extremely low to satisfy the stringest leakage current limit imposed by safety regulations for medical and dental equipment.

F3099AA (6Amp) Dimensions

Amps	Α	В	С	D	E
6A	2.53 (64,30)	1.82 (46,2)	0.78 (19,8)	2.126 (54,0)	2.53 (64,30)
	2.53 (64,30)	1.82 (46,2)	0.78 (19,8)	2.126 (54,0)	1.32 (33,5)



Specifications:

Maximum Voltage: 250VAC Maximum - 50/60 Hz 250VAC **Rated Current:** 6A Current Overload: 6X for 8 seconds Hi-Pot Test (1 min): Line to Ground 1500VAC Line to Line 1450VDC Insulation Resistance: 9 x 10⁹ Ω at 100VDC Ambient Temperature: 40°C Max at rated current Humidity Range: 0% to 95% R.H. **Termination:** A: Quick Connect B: Wire

Maximum Leakage Current:

Each Line to Ground	F3000 Series
115VAC, 60Hz:	2 µA
250VAC, 50Hz:	5 µA

Agency Approvals:



F3099 Series Simplified Schematic





Nominal Current Rating	Part Number	Termination Line/Load	MINIMUM INSERTION LOSS - dB (50 ohm Circuit)								
			MODE	Frequency - MHz							
				0.05	0.10	.15	.50	1.0	5.0	10	30
6A	F3099AA06 F3099BB06	QC/QC ø	Common Differential	3 3	7 6	11 14	20 20	22 30	24 35	22 35	18 35

NOTE: Other combinations of terminals may be specified on special order.